Prefill Valve
滿油閥
C04-01
SPECIFICATION
型號說明 HOW TO ORDER
CPD F - 16 - FPT
規格說明
閥類型符號 SYMBOL
CPDF-16
重量（含法蘭）
WEIGHT
(ADD PIPE FLANG)
kg
開啟壓力
CRACKING PRESSURE
kgf/cm2
最高使用壓力
MAX. OPERATING
PRESSURE
kgf/cm2
最大流量
MAX. FLOW
 L/min
型式
MODEL
CPDF-16 250 400 0.12 31
安裝型式  MOUNTING
F : 法蘭安裝 FLANGED CONNECTIONS
系列編號  SERIES NUMBER
閥規格  VALVE SIZE
16 : 2"
法蘭型式  TYPE OF PIPE FLANG
FPT : PT口法蘭（附高低壓法蘭） PT PORT FLANG
(ADD ACCIDENT PRESSURE PIPE FLANG)
FT : T口法蘭（附低壓法蘭） T PORT FLANG
(ADD LOW PRESSURE PIPE FLANG)
FP : P口法蘭（附高壓法蘭） P PORT FLANG
(ADD HIGH PRESSURE PIPE FLANG)
無代號 NO CODE : 不附法蘭  NOT ADD PIPE FLANG
C04-02
C
D
irectional C
ontrol V
alve
CPDF-16
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
單位 UNIT：mm
安裝尺寸
(1
33
)
(3
16
)
( 240 )
( 1
25
)
(1
87
)
T PORT
回油口
P PORT
壓力口
PT 3/8"
引導口(P.P)
C04-03
Prefill Valve
滿油閥
SPECIFICATION規格說明
重量（含法蘭）
WEIGHT
(ADD PIPE FLANG)

5.Use high tension bolts of which stren gth are 12.9T
20D
型號說明 HOW TO ORDER
PDF - 80 - 20 - F T
法蘭型式  TYPE OF PIPE FLANG
FT : T口法蘭 (附低壓法蘭)
T PORT FLANG (ADD LOW PRESSURE PIPE FLANG)
無代號 : 不附法蘭 NO CODE : NOT ADD PIPE FLANG
引導型式  PILOT TYPE
20 : 彈簧式 SPRING TYPE
閥規格  VALVE SIZE
  50 : 2"            80 : 3"           90 : 3-1/2"
100 : 4"          125 : 5"         150 : 6"
系列編號(法蘭連接)
SERIES NUMBER (FLANG CONNECTION)
PF : 單段式 NON-DECOMPRESSION
PDF : 雙段式 DECOMPRESSION
CYLINDER
TANK
kgf/cm
2
SET UNDER
kgf/cm2
範例 EXAMPLE
X
C04-04
C
D
irectional C
ontrol V
alve
ATTACHMENT
PF-50-20
附屬品
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
單位 UNIT：mm
安裝尺寸
安裝螺絲
SOC HOL CAP SCREW
安裝扭矩
MOUNTING TORQUE
N·m
型式
MODEL
PF-50
PDF-80
PDF-90
PDF-100
PDF-125
PDF-150
M16 x 45L.....4pcs
M16 x 55L.....6pcs
M18 x 65L.....6pcs
M20 x 70L.....6pcs
M20 x 80L...12pcs
M20 x 95L...16pcs
253~310
352~430
493~603
油箱側 T
TANK T
□ 92
33
51
61
G-65
G-60
24
47
65 69
7
引導壓力口
PT 1/4"

Prefill Valve
SPECIFICATION
型號說明 HOW TO ORDER
PF - 200 - 20 - FT
規格說明
重量（含法蘭）
WEIGHT
(ADD PIPE FLANG)
kg
重量（無法蘭）
WEIGHT
(NOT ADD PIPE FLANG)
kg
引導比例
PILOT RATIO
最高使用壓力
MAX. OPERATING
PRESSURE
kgf/cm2
最高先導壓力
MAX. PILOT PRESSURE
kgf/cm2
最大流量
MAX. FLOW
 L/min
口徑
PORT
型式
MODEL
PF-200-20
PF-200-30
PF-300-20
PF-300-30
PF-400-30
PF-500-30
8"
12"
16"
20"
4000
7000
14000
19000
4.1 : 1
4.8 : 1
5.3 : 1
5.1 : 1
8 : 1
8 : 1
98
99
156
158
280
709
112
113
178
180
317
775
250 100
註： 1.實務上因高差壓不易形成，選用上以計算值為最大流量的70%以上為佳
2.表面最大流量時，壓力下降值約為0.3 kgf/cm²
3.開啟本閥前務必先泄壓，否則無法開啟
4.內六角螺絲強度區分為12.9T
Note:1.The high pressure drop is not easy to happen in renlity selecting according to the calculation 70％ of the Max.
2.While the Max. flow rate showed in the above table,the pressure drop is about 0.3 kgf/cm²
3.To avoid possible shock,decompress the pressure in the cylinder line first before the valve operates,other wise
   the valve does not perform well(The pilot pressure should be 4.5 times more higher than the main pressure)
4.Use high tension bolts of which stren gth are 12.9T
20 30
法蘭型式  TYPE OF PIPE FLANG